Mini eHID ballast solutions
With a low-profile design, Philips Advance e-Vision Mini Intellivolt
(120-277V) 20W, 22W, 39W and 50W electronic ballasts for ceramic
metal halide lamps offer users all of the benefits of electronic HID
technology in a compact housing. They are among the smallest
ballasts in the industry and are ideal for downlighting, track lighting
and accent lighting.
Features

ANSI
(Watts)
Max.
Case
Temp.
Wiring
Diag. Fig.
Weight
(lb.)
Max.
Distance
to Lamp
(ft.)
20W Lamp, ANSI Code C156 Minimum Starting Temp. -20˚C/-4˚F
1
20 120 - 277 IMH-G20-K-LF 0.20/0.10 24 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
20 120 - 277 IMH-G20-K-LFS 0.20/0.10 24 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
22 120 - 277 IMH-G20-K-BLS 0.20/0.10 24 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
22W Mini MasterColor Lamp, CDM-Tm 20W/830, ANSI Code C175, Minimum Starting Temp. -20˚C/-4˚F
1
22 120 RMH-20-K-LF 0.23 26 90˚C 4 K 0.5 6
22 120 RMH-20-K-LFS 0.23 26 90˚C 4 K 0.5 6
22 120 RMH-20-K-BLS 0.23 26 90˚C 4 K 0.5 6
39W Mini MasterColor Lamp, CDM-Tm 35W/930, ANSI Code C179, Minimum Starting Temp. -20˚C/-4˚F
1
39 120 RMH-39-K-LF 0.40 45 90˚C 4 K 0.5 6
39 120 RMH-39-K-LFS 0.40 45 90˚C 4 K 0.5 6
39 120 RMH-39-K-BLS 0.40 45 90˚C 4 K 0.5 6
39W Lamp, ANSI Code C130 Minimum Starting Temp. -20˚C/-4˚F
1
39 120 - 277 IMH-39-K-LF 0.39/0.18 46 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
39 120 - 277 IMH-39-K-LFS 0.39/0.18 46 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
39 120 - 277 IMH-39-K-BLS 0.39/0.18 46 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
50W Lamp, Philips CDM Elite, ANSI C193, Minimum Starting Temp. -20˚C/-4˚F
1
50 120 - 277 IMH-50-K-LF 0.48/0.21 57 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
50 120 - 277 IMH-50-K-LFS 0.48/0.21 57 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
50 120 - 277 IMH-50-K-BLS 0.48/0.21 57 90˚C 3 K 0.5 4
Ordering, Electrical and Technical Data  (Subject to change without notice)
Installation Notes
Mini eHID Electronic Ballasts
1. Red lead must be connected to center terminal of lamp (for Edison screw base lamps).